Incident Date

12/31/2022

12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

Report Number
RMP22-011201
RMP22-011200

RMP22-011202
RMP22-011203
RMP22-011204
RMP22-011205
RMP22-011206
RMP22-011207
RMP22-011208
RMP22-011209
RMP22-011210
RMP22-011211

RMP22-011212
RMP22-011213

RMP22-011214

RMP22-011215

RMP22-011216

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4978 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: THOREAU
DR

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1605 ROHLWING RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3102 ST JAMES ST

2300 PLUM GROVE RD
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
2408 FLICKER LN

4978 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3500 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4560 TALL OAKS LN
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

MEACHAM RD /
GREENWICH CT

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3802 WILKE RD

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD PARTY

INFO

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
MISSING PERSON

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

WATERMAIN BREAK
911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/2/2023 9:40:14 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/31/2022 RMP22-011217 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR  PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022 1735 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022 APPROX LOC:3705 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RYWICK CT
12/31/2022 3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022 RMP22-011218 2765 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2022 RMP22-011219 APPROX LOC: 1687 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
12/31/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022 4 CHEVIOT ON DUXBURY WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022 RMP22-011220 2100 SCHOOL DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022 4613 KINGS WALK DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/31/2022 RMP22-011221 1460 GOLF RD THEFT
12/31/2022 RMP22-011222 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022 RMP22-011223 ALG IFO CHEF PING TRAFFIC STOP
12/31/2022 APPROX LOC:3005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
12/31/2022 RMP22-011224 1990 GOLF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/31/2022 RMP22-011225 MARKETPLACE DR W/ ACCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD

12/31/2022 2645 SMITH ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

12/31/2022 RMP22-011226 1800 WINNETKA CIR BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

12/31/2022 3407 PLUM GROVE DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

12/31/2022 APPROX LOC:3500 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE DR

12/31/2022 RMP22-011227 1701 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022 RMP22-011228 3223 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:40:14 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/31/2022

12/31/2022
12/31/2022

RMP22-011229

RMP22-011230

RMP22-011231

RMP22-011232

APPROX LOC:2510
ALGONQUIN RD

4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5547 AZALEA CT

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
TAFT AVE / S PLUM
GROVE RD

2606 MILL CREEK LN

4205 OWL DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:40:14 AM



