



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/31/2022	RMP22-011201	4978 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/31/2022	RMP22-011200	APPROX LOC: THOREAU DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/31/2022	RMP22-011202	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/31/2022	RMP22-011203	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011204	1605 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011205	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011206	3102 ST JAMES ST	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011207	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2022	RMP22-011208	1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011209	2408 FLICKER LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011210	4978 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011211	3500 MEADOW DR	MISSING PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011212	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/31/2022	RMP22-011213	4560 TALL OAKS LN	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011214	MEACHAM RD / GREENWICH CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011215	3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011216	5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/31/2022	RMP22-011217	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		APPROX LOC:3705 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011218	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2022	RMP22-011219	APPROX LOC: 1687 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/31/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		4 CHEVIOT ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011220	2100 SCHOOL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022		4613 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2022	RMP22-011221	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
12/31/2022	RMP22-011222	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011223	ALG IFO CHEF PING	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/31/2022		APPROX LOC:3005 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011224	1990 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011225	MARKETPLACE DR W / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
12/31/2022		2645 SMITH ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011226	1800 WINNETKA CIR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		3407 PLUM GROVE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		APPROX LOC:3500 PLUM GROVE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011227	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011228	3223 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/31/2022		APPROX LOC:2510 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011229	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/31/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2022	RMP22-011230	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2022		5547 AZALEA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022	RMP22-011231	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/31/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/31/2022		TAFT AVE / S PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
12/31/2022		2606 MILL CREEK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/31/2022	RMP22-011232	4205 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT